MINUTES
COMMITTEE #1

REVENUES, DISBURSEMENTS, WATER AND WASTEWATER
and
CONMNMITTEE #2
LABOR NEGOTIATIONS, PERSONNEL, POLICY & ADMINISTRATION
April 14, 2014

Committee #1 - Revenues, Disbursements, Water and Wastewater and Committee #2 - -
Labor Negotiations, Personnel, Policy & Administration met on Monday, April 14, 2014 at
12:30 PM in the Council Chambers, City Hall, 30 West Central Street, Chippewa Falls, WI.

Council/Committee Members present: Bill Hicks, George Adrian, Amy Mason, Chuck Hull, Rob Keifer, Mayor
Hoffman.

Others present: Finance Mgr/Treasurer Lynne Bauer, City Clerk Bridget Givens, City Planner Jayson Smith,
Utility Office Manager Connie Freagon, Police Chief Wendy Stelter, Police Lt. Matt Kelm, Ehlers
Representative Brian Reilly, S E H Representative Dave Carlson.

Call to Order: 12:30 PM

liems of business to be discussed or acted upon at this meeting are shown on the attached agenda below:

1. Discuss 2014 borrowing for street, capital improvement and downtown
development projects. Possible recommendations to the Council.

Brian Reilly from Ehlers presented information regarding the 2014 borrowing for
street projects and economic development projects (see attachment).

Mr. Reilly has no concerns regarding the City’s borrowing capacity and debt level and
indicated the City is average compared to other municipalities. Finance Mgr. Bauer
is working with the City’s auditors to determine if there are any unspent proceeds
from a previous borrowing to apply toward the 2014 and 2015 project costs. The
estimated total financing needed is $3,145,555 which includes $2,151,543 for street
projects, $594,012 for wastewater assessments and $400,000 for downtown parking
lots. In addition to the financing needed, Mr. Reilly discussed a 2006 callable issue
that could be refinanced during this borrowing process. The estimated timeline for
the 2014 process would include a bond sale in June with closing in July.

Motion by Adrian/Mason to recommend the Council approve funding for 2014
street, capital improvement and downtown development projects in an amount not to
exceed $3,145,555. All present voted aye Motlon carrled

Apnl 14, 2014 Jomt Commxttee #1/Comm|ttee #2 I\/Ilnutes Page 1 of 3



2. Discuss the proposed agreement with SE H to prepare two grant applications
for possible funding for activities related to the downtown Riverfront Park
including WIDNR Stewardship grant and a WIDNR Urban Non Point Source
grant. Possible recommendations to the Council.

Dave Carlson from S E H presented two grant options that can be used for funding
the downtown parking lots next to the new S E H and Chamber buildings (see
attachment). The Urban Non-Point Source grant has a 30% local match and the
Stewardship grant has a 50% local match. Application deadlines are April 15 and
May 1.

Motion by Mason/Adrian to recommend the Council approve the agreement with
S E H to prepare two grant applications for possible funding for activities related to
the downtown Riverfront Park including WIDNR Stewardship grant and a WIDNR
Urban Non Point Source grant. All present voted aye. Motion carried.

3. Discuss funding (approx. $1,935.50) for Audio Architects to install audio and
data cables in the Council Chambers. Possible recommendations to the
Council.

Utilities Office Manager/IT Manager Connie Freagon indicated Committee #4 has
discussed Council Chamber audio issues and has recommended installation of
audio and data cables. The cost estimate from Audio Architects is $1,935.50. An
option for funding would be the 2% cable franchise fees.

Motion by Hull/Adrian to recommend the Council approve funding of $1,935.50
from the 2% cable franchise fees for Audio Architects to install audio and data cables
in the Council Chambers. All present voted aye. Motion carried.

4. Discuss contracting to film City meetings. Possible recommendations to the
Council. '

Utilities Office Manager/IT Manager Connie Freagon indicated Committee #4
previously discussed the issue of having a designated person instead of a staff
member available to tape the council meetings. Ms. Freagon indicated that at
$10/hour the estimated cost would be $780. Funding would be available from the
2% cable franchise fees. '

Motion by Hicks/Hull to recommend the Council approve funding from the 2% cable
franchise fees to hire a consultant to film Council meetings. All present voted aye.
Motion carried.

5. Discuss management/non-represented salary increase. Possible
recommendations to the Council.

April 14, 2014 Joint Committee #1/Committee #2 Minutes ' Page 2 of 3



Finance Manager/Treasurer Bauer indicated a management raise of 1% was
included in the 2014 Budget and asked for approval to implement the raise.

Motion by Mason/Hicks to recommend the Council approve a 1% raise for non-
represented management personnel. All present voted aye. Motion carried.

6. Discuss funding for computer routers for the Police Department. Possible
recommendations to the Council.

Police Chief Wendy Stelter presented a request for funding for new routers for the 5
squad laptops replaced in 2013 due to the dispatch merger (see attachment). She
has $1,767 in her 2014 budget toward the purchase and is asking for an additional
$3,847.25. Councilman Adrian inquired about the necessity to have routers in the
additional squads and a discussion ensued about 4 additional laptops and routers.
Estimated cost using Chief Stelter’'s estimates of $1600 for each laptop ($6,400);
$1,063 for each router ($4,252); and approximately $30/month/router fees ($1,440

annually). Possible funding sources would be land sale or cable franchise fee
revenues.

Motion by Adrian/Mason to recommend the Council approve funding from the 2%
cable franchise for 4 new police depariment laptops and 9 routers with the annual
maintenance fee increases to come from the 2014 Police Department Budget. All
present voted aye. Motion carried. '

7. Discuss offer from Joe Beaudette for the City to purchase 134 W. Spring Street.
Possible recommendations to the Council.

City Planner Jayson Smith presented an offer from Joe Beaudette, owner of 134 W.
Spring Street. Mr. Beaudette is offering to sell his property to the City for $15,000.
Assessed value of the land and improvements is $74,600. The property was
recently damaged by fire. Jayson indicated the property could be used for a parking
lot as it is close to the downtown park being developed. There would be additional

costs associated including demolition and environmental assessment that could total
as much as $100,000.

Motion by Mason/Hicks to recommend the Council approve the purchase of 134 W.
Spring Street for the amount of $15,000 contingent on the review and approval of
Attorney Ferg. All present voted aye. Motion carried.

8. Adjournment

Motion by Mason/Hull to adjourn at 1:52 PM. All present voted aye. Motion
carried.

Minutes submitted by:
Lynne Bauer, Finance Manager/Treasurer

April 14, 201 Joint Committee #1/Committee #2 Minutes







vLoc/vLiv

| 'ON @90

uoissnosiq Buioueul [ended #7102 \

s|jed emaddiyg jo AuD

JONVNIA 2178Nd NI S¥3av3

S431H




FONYNIA 0118Nd Ni S¥3av3T

SY3ATH3 N
‘ = A
%05 10 ‘WINOZS~ = Butuiowai Ayopdpd buimolioq A101N103S
000°S0P'v 000°556°} 000'5¥6'S 000°058'Y 000°50Y 000°02E "} 000'Gee 000'SEL'2 g0l
%001 02}°656'6€ - 000°094 000°09} 021'556'6 000°09% 00F'20L'66L £e02 2e0e
%00k 021'G6.'6€ 000°09} 000'052 000°0}¥ 021 ‘G56'68 000°00} 000'0S}+ 00%'20} ‘662 cele +e0¢
%66 och'sys'ee 000°0kp 000‘0SY 000°098 0z} 's56'68 000°00k 000°0S€ 00v ‘201 ‘662 1€02 0e0e
%886 0z}'Ge0'6E 000098 000°09% 000°'02E" 0Z1°556'68 000°SPt 000°G1E oov'e0l'e6L 002 6202
%L6 02i'GEQ'8E  000'02E't 000°08¥ 000°008°+ 02}'956'6E 000'00}4 00062 00050} 00p'20L'66L 6202 8202
%56 02}'G51 '8 000°008°+ 000629 000°G¥'e 0Z1'556'68 000562 000°092 000'02t 00¥'201 ‘662 8202 120¢e
%6 0z4'08v'LE 000'S.Y°e 000°699 000‘0V+'E 02} °556'6E 000'062 000'692 000°0Lt 0% ‘204662 1202 9202
%26 021°G18'9e aco‘ovs'e 000°GYL 000°G88'€ 0z}°556'6E 000'0E€ 000°G0€ 00004k 00720166 920e Scoe
%06 02}0L0'9e 000'588°'€ 000'6/8 000'09L'Y 02} '356'6E 000°08¢ 000'0S€ 000°00} 000°GP 00v'201 664 §e0e ye0e
%88 021G64'Se 000°09L'Y 000046 000'0EL'S 021 ‘G56'6E 000'G.2 00068 000'05¢ 000°00} 000°56 000'691 00¥ ‘204 ‘662 20 £20¢
%98 0z}'Ge2've  000'0EL'S 000'0LOH 000'07L'9 0z1'556'68 000'0L8 000°06 000°00€ 000'56 000°00} 000°55 + 00¥'20L'66L €208 2e0e
%E8 ozi'sie'es 000°0vL'9 000°04+'4 000°058°2 021°656'6€ 000'59¢2 000'0E+ 000'01E 000°06 000°G9L 000'0514 00V ‘201 ‘66.L 2202 +20e
%08 0Z}'50L'2E 000'058'L 000°092L"k 000'019'6 0Z1°656'6E 000092 000°GH} 000°sye 000'024 000'SZH 000's¥H 00¥'204 ‘662 1e0e 0c0e
%9L 0z}'sve'oe 000°0+9'6 000'G2L‘} 000'GEE"H 021'556°68 000's5e 0000k 000'6v€ 000502 00069} 000's¥H 00v'204'66L 020z 6102
%eL 02+'029'82  000'SEE’LL  000'069°L 000'620'€+  0Z}'GS6'6E 000'652 000°00} 000‘0ve 000569 000094 000‘ovE 00v'20+'66L 6102 8102
%.9 021'086'92 000620} 000'SLL'} 000°0PL'PL 021 '556'6€ 000°052 000°662 000°6LY 000'Ge€ 00008 000°082 00¥'201'66L 8102 4102
%ES 0zl'sle'se 000'0¥L Y} 000084} 000'0LYy'94 021'656'6E 000°GLE 000°082 000'SEY 000°Gee 000'09 000°S8 000°09 000'0te 00201 ‘862 L1102 9102
%69 ozi'sev'ee 000'0L¥'9} 000069+ 000094 ‘81 021} °556°6€ 000'S.L 000°092 000'0tE 000'02e 000°02} 000°00}+ 000'5S 000°05€ 00%°20L ‘662 9102 gloe
%8S ozl'eeL'ie 000094 '8¢ 000°G¥9°L 000°608'61 0Z}'656'62 000'¢Lt 000'052 000°652 000'Ste 000'GH} 000°06 000'sS 000°062 001201 ‘662 §i0z 102
%08 0Z1‘05}'02 000°'G08°6+ 000'SEL} 000°0vS'te 021'656'68 000'0S}H 000'0¥2 000‘oLe 000'soe 0000k} 000'50% 000°GS 000‘09¥ 007201 ‘662 102 £102
Bulureway Aoeded Bulpuesing  wawdeq bBujpuesing  Ayoede) spuog spuog spuog spuog spuog spuog S810N spuog uonenjep IEEN JEOA
JUENIER] Buimoliog ledioungd ledidulld ledipung Buimouslog ‘00 J8YH '0'D ‘Xel ‘0’9 ‘0D ‘Jed ‘09 ‘09 ‘wold ‘0 ‘09 pezijenbz 1091100 Ane
JB84 Jo Bujurewey B34 J0 (213 8 1e3A j0 ‘0B 000'50V'v$ 000'01€2$ 000'690'9% 000'6£9°5$ 000°6v2 +$ 000°68Y°1$ 000'69v$ 000°692'v$ NIl GIL
pug 1894 Jo puz Buuuibeg %G A eLoz [4114 2ioe 6002 8002 800¢ 800¢ 900¢
puz
L20Z/LeL 0202/1iy Lcog/iiel gL0Z/L/icL  8lgeljes-uou  9LO2/L/CL qLoz/iiel vi02/LI0L ‘uo 9|qefied

pajosloid - Ayoede) buimol

paiaslold - Atoede) Bumoliog GoNeBiGo [eleush

109 'O'9



JONYNI4 O11€0Nd NI sH3av3T

SH3TH3 %

82IA1851GaQ 10} B1eY |[IA =~  ©0IAIBS 1020 BUNSIX] pEm

Bunsix3 - 821AI8S 198(d

10} aley |[[lIN Pue

€607 7E0Z 1607 0E0T 60T 20T £207 920T STOT tZOT €207 7Z0T Te0T OLOT 6107 8TOT LI0Z 910 SI0T ¥IOZ €10C
- - . I o
0ee 1 - .-
. 000002
ore
og0 4 000°00%%
o |
o8 000'009$
00T
000008
0TT s
ov'T - 000°000°1S
09T 4
000'002°TS
08T
oo 000’00t TS
9JIAIBS 12 10} Ana7 Xe]
€20 00929+ 009294 009'699'£69 €802 2e0e
2€°0 00.'092 0S%'801 062°25H 009'659'269  2€02 1£08
250 059°¢98 0S6'+LE 004’52 009°6G9'269 1802 0e02
120 129'86% G20'2ot 000'822 9v9'801 009°699'£69  0£02 6202
S2'0 622'e2s §26'021 004 'e64 05E'eS pS2' LSk 009'659'269 6202 8202
€40 £08'805 0Sr'ELE 802'284 08869 692654 009'659'£69  B20Z Le0e
[ZA1] 96071 Q0k'HH1 Sly'96L 0eL'L8 S8E‘6YL 009'659'269 /202 9202
18°0 £1€'909 90009} 8ep'tve 0E€'69 86554 009'659'/69 9202 5202
80t 118282 90v'G12 oev'L62 59295 0089 [o]X:gA7t 009'659'269 5202 $20g
oL £10'692 909211 [RFAT] 0v8°002 §51'85 00886 QOv'ELL 000'0€ 009'699'268 7208 £80¢
PN 165618 90861k S0L'€6 qaL'vee 59665 008°204 009'691 0000 009'659'269 €202 2202
iz 9ep'/98 908'tel 050°16 §20'812 655'99 oov'6LL 009'0LF 000°0E 009'6G9'269 2202 1202
0€'} 962406 Y6r'8LL 5/6'28 G28'9VE G10'85 5/8'G61 £50°2L} 00008 009'659'269 1202 0e0z
=41 ovE'GH6 880'02} 90948 §29'098 §19'69 086161 €EY'BLY 000'08 008'669°/68 0202 6102
ze'} 5¥2'026 885'12t 500°t8 524'652 G04'58 006'26+ €25'621 000°0e 009'669°269 6102 8102
6"k 666096 880'eeh BEL'LL 928'2€T §28'98 002'GHY ezp'lee 00008 009'659'269  BLOZ 1102
[l 8/2'1€0°} 880'8Y 810'eL 626502 5/8°8 0pe‘29 5/9'62) 09429 865'7LE 00008 009'659'269  LM0T 9102
ag'k £08°680°} 880'8Y 89989 §29'9Zk 65885 08292 7R 2 or1'6g €Ly'62Y 00006 009'659'269 9102 5102
1974 0EL'260'L 880'8% E71'P9 §26'08 0£L'69 £98'52H G2E'GEL 01019 8y0'08¥y 00008 009'659'269 G102 ytoz
08't gzr'ise't €8e'ey 08F'v9 G2h'8rE 06€'6S €00'vek 000'PSH 08829 §9€'G/S 00006 009'659'269  vi02 €102
6L°1 81£'s8Z'} 981'65 20L'Y 096'GS £09'v1 00500k 0ES'6S 09v'8ie 000'08 68219 00'219°669 €108 210z
s1ed 80IAl8S 1990 spuog spuog spuog spueg spuog ‘Jay spuog sajoN spuog ueo saoN uoneniep 1834 FEENR
111N 1930 Ane] xey ‘09 494 '0'D "xel ‘0. ‘09 ‘0D ‘0D ‘wold '0'D ‘0D Aninn setepm Cwold (0O pazilenbs  joe(i00  Aae
paz|jenby 1ejoL 000'S0V'Y$  000°02€'Z$  000'G90‘9§  000'SE9'S$  000°Gy2‘l$  000'S8Y'LS 000°59v% 000'592°v$ 000'082$ 000°520'2$ 1noau
£102 zioz (414 6002 8002 8002 8002 9002 002 €002

TA&7 89MIBG 1G8Q pun2 [BIBUSY paldelold

AnoT Xel




JONYNI O17dNd NI S¥3aval

SY3TH3

(s10] @orpNS om}) sjoslold gL @lL 10} 000°00Y$ = UMOYS JON e
, (yseo
= WJ0}S/Io)eM) paourUl 1gep aq ||im s1osfoid [elded Jejemaisep AUO o
s1o0loid 102 Jo suoiod passasse Buioueul) Bunedionue JON e
‘SJUNOWE 8|ge|leA. Aue aululie}ap 0} peaN 'slosloid S19811S, Spiemo)
anss| 1gep snoinaid Jo spesooid Juadsun e1eooje o} ojqe oq AejN e

OLZOLIT $ OIL1ov  $]S00TL0  § 000799 § | eveiSiT  § | epSEI8T $ [ 008TILS § |
009'19¢  $ | 00%06 $ | 00v06 $ | 000TSY  $ A1) ugoun( adprag a.¢ durdg
008°02¢  $ 0190,  $|so8'6c  $|O00K'Sy  $|L0E0T $ | L0L'S9 ${008%IS 1S e M "2y pueRlD 192115 3)E1S
100768 $|00T9€T $|00¥98  $[00SOLL  $]0069SC  §|0OLSSS $ 15 18paD ong uvwo[o) | 1998 doprdng S0z
Toov'ey  $|009%  $|00¥19  $ 006Gyl §]00690C  $1008%6ST $| IS UOIBSUM 3§ EIqUINIO) 192.1 10UIA0D
1009%  $|{000ZI  $]009°ST  $|00S'6E $ | oo1's9 ¢ | ooz'ool $ 15 e MIIA OTRI] 18 Asreq
{00861 $|00020 $|oogoL  $|o06wEr  $|00T1IT  $|00LLLE § 1S UOSIE) g ISUBN 19221 § PIqUIDIO)
TO0REIT  $]000%s]  $]o0ecel  §|00Ce6l  $]00SSce  $]006'6TL $ [B1u) 15 Jy0ig 109§ [eany
000ZF  § 1000901 $]00196 $|00€1€l . $|00p'ice  $[00V'6Ly $| ISUSUOOSIM | IS SIlIAUSAK) 129} § U] rI0T
00VEL  $ | 00LLST $ 005861  $|006'65e  § | 00v'86y  $ 1 00VH88 § | ISIOULACH 8 8uld 190§ [EHUD)
0L8°8% $ | 0F0998 | 9t0008  $ | 906ESE 1 § | 19PN ISARI | 19AR] eamaddiyn 19211 G d8pLig
(30r1INQ) .
L} § JIIBAA 180D
ANUANY [eX3135) puog oY, woxy auIeN] 1231} BIN
, poyeuIy §i[
Supuny H1un JUIULSSISSY )

p1-rdy-¢
dID ST0T-Y10T

G102 % ¥10g — Buioueul sjoafoid [ende)




JONYNI4 0179Nd NI S¥3ava1

S¥31H3

sjoeloid 61 0z/v L 0Z 01 Senss! 1qep snoirsid
wo.j spesoo.id jusdsun buiurews. Aue buiAjdde

Aq spsau Buioueul) 8onped Jeyiinj ued AjlD e

GGG'SY LSS :Junowy Buioueuld
WNWIXeN palewllsy e
000 00¥$ 2L AlL e
2L0v6S% :]OJEMBISBAN\ o
SPG1G1L2S :5100[014 18811S |[B10] o

pauIqWo) G102/ L0Z — PeeN Buloueulq pajedionuy




JONVYNI 01780d NI S¥3aY31

Sd3TH3

(000°1$/08°+$)

oedw! a1el |lw pue (NINGS 1$~) 9d1A1es 1g8p 10}

AAO| XB]} 8|gB)S Ulejulew 0] 821AI9S 1gap bulisixe
punoJe painionis aq ued joedwi ANS| Xe] e

(%2t~) 000°G00°LLS Bulurewsy —
000G IL'ES ‘peaN Buroueuld —
(%0S) 000°051'02$ :Bujurewa. Bunsixg —

:fioeden BuIMoLIog "O'D) o

syoeduw| pajewis3




JONVNI4 01780d NI S¥3AYIT

SYATH3

sbuines [eijusjod asesaloul
0] ¥L0c Ul Spasau Asuow mau Ylim auiquiod 0} }sag —

Ans| xel Woli %00} pred —

v1/L//, 18ye Buloueuljal e Uuo 8S0[0 UB) —

(5202 = Ainlew [eul) %Sy - %00y = S8iel 1SaIelu]| —
Junowe a|qe|ed NINGLZ'S$ —

#7102/1/0} uo 8|qe|ed —

spuog buipunjay ‘OO 9002 e

suoljelapisuo) 1ge g J8ul0




AONVYNI4 0178Nd NI S¥3aval

SY3TH3

%HECEEL (1) 150D ysasay eni).

SUGHENSED SPUNIJ0 150D

000°0ZE'Z “Spund Jo sasq [ejol
ol Junoury Suipnog
000'512°C -pun Buipunyay jueLng o psodsg
961°0¢ oouenss| Jo §jS00
00CeT (%001} JUuN0DSI] S JSjumIDpUn

SPUNI Jo 535N
1e1eg anssj

. G0FOYLS =%1Z1"9 JO Njouag anjep Juasald JON
| | 689'591$ = sBulaeg (anjep aunind) Mo YseD [ejoL

4200

000°02E'Z

000°0ZET

“spung jo SIMNOS [BOL

SpUOg JO JUNOURY JBd

SPUNZ JO S0IN0g

NI PR 1RO K520 [ popokid Sl Jsarp|

i§

05215 06422

SV LT

BHG9EY

SEH0E

08e'001
ovr'yslL
0ZZ'€6L
0%9'951
OvevoL
0Er'zel
SUB'OLE
GIZ'19E
28Iy
£E0'ZL

08
08e'a

ow's

0ZZ'eL
05991
o6l
154
ety
GOB'YE
£60°'1Y

008'00

00V'ELL
009'691
009021
£50'Z2L
cev'aLl
£25'6L}
£IEE
SHEVIE
cIv'6ey
810'08Y

008°L

00r'8

009V
009'0Z
£50'2Z
£EV'EE
€25'6E
[ty
865V
€29'6L
810'9%6

sbuaeg 221A19S 1930
Jo uosuedwo?

TAG pae
L]

SrapEUel
st
|3

LB R

Fasag apny

YIOZIML PO
¥¥I0g saMos ‘spuog ding D 079
000'0ze sy
QARG JOT PRRCHIGET MR

Buipunyay sy} Bumogjo

Mg Mag
BN

BT
gy
=1 51

WOOOZ E0LAS Spuod DR 0D

aARS 1q Humsixg
Bugpunjay) o} J0lid

1L e
yasam| we
0ZI PR

00059Z'F$

v900Z saues ‘spuog Buipunay uogebliqo [RRUY 000°G9Z S Jo Bupunioy Juaun)

W "Siied emadans jo Ao

sisAjeuy Bulipunjey Areulwijaid




AONYNI4 0118Nd NI S¥3av3

SYIATHI®

; bunsauw
1/S 01 Joud |1ouno) O} uoliepuawiwodal Jo} ueld
aoUBUl} [eul} MBIASI O} USIM | "ON 88lIwwo) seo(d

spuog Y900¢ wespsy — | 180190

spun4 Jo Alanleg/buiso|) — g Ainp

j1ouno)

‘DIeMY/|eAciddy |IDUNOD pue 8jeg puog — 0} sunp
Iounon) ¢ suolnjosay buizuoyiny

JO UOIBIBPISUOY pue Hoday ales-aid — €1 Aep

| "ON @21lWwwo)

‘suoissnosiq Buloueul4 Aeuiwield — 1 [Udy

lepuajen psaledionuy







SHORT ELLIOTT HENDRICKSON INC.
Agreement for Professional Services

This Agreement is effective as of April 15, 2014, between City of Chippewa Falls (Client) and Short Elliott
Hendrickson Inc. (Consultant).

This Agreement authorizes and describes the scope, schedule, and payment conditions for Consuitant’s work on

. the Project described as: Preparation of grant applications for improvements to the riverfront area of Chippewa
Falls.

Client's Authorized Representative: Jayson Smith
Address: 30 W. Central Sfreet
Chippewa Falls, WI 54729
Te’lephone: 715.726.2719 email: jsmith@chippewafalls-wi.gov

Project Manager: David A. Carlson

Address: 421 Frenette Drive

' Chippewa Falls, Wl 54728

Telephone: 715.720.6249 email: dacarlson@sehinc.com

Scope: The Basic Services to be provided by Consultant as set forth herein is provided subject to the attached
General Conditions of the Agreement for Professional Services (General Conditions Rev. 08.03.11), which is
incorporated by reference herein and subject to Exhibits attached to this Agreement.

Task 1 — Preparation of Urban Non Point Source grant applicati'on to the Wisconsin Department of Natural
Resources. '

Task 2 — Preparation of Stewardship grant application to the Wisconsin Department of Natural Resources.

Schedule: We shall begih the project upon authorization by the City and anticipate completing the work within 30
days. '

Payment:

The lump sum fee for Task 1 is $3,000 including expenses and equipment.

The lump sum fee for Task 1 is $3,000 including expenses and equipment.

The payment method, bésis, frequency and other special conditions are set forth iﬁ attached Exhibit A-2.

This Agreement for Professional Services, attached General Conditions, Exhibits and any Attachments
(collectively referred fo as the “Agreement”) supersedes all prior contemporaneous oral or written agreements and
represents the entire understanding between Client and Consultant with respect to the services to be provided by
Consultant hereunder! In the event of a conflict between the documents, this document and the attached General
Conditions shall take precedence over all other Exhibits unless noted below under "Other Terms’and Conditions”.
The Agreement for Professional Services and the General Conditions (including scope, schedule, fee and
" signatures) shall take precedence over atfached Exhibits. This Agreement may not be amended except by written
agreement signed by the authorized representatives of each party.

Short Elliott Hendrickson inc. ’ letter Agreement - 1

City of Chippewa Falls A
fRev. 03.31.14)



Other Terms and Conditions: Other or additional terms contrary to the General Conditions that apply solely to
this project as specifically agreed fo by signature of the Parties and set forth herein: None.

pae\c\cfciicommon\_agreements\cidit grant app 4-12-2014.docx

Short Elliott Hendrickson Inc. City of Chippewa Falls
By: By:
David A. Carlson Jayson Smith
Title: Principal Title: City Planner
Short Elliott Hendrickson Inc. Letter Agreement-2 . City of Chippewa Falls

{Rev. 03.31.14)



Exhibit A-2
to Agreement for Professional Services
Between City of Chippewa Falls (Client)
and
Short Elliott Hendrickson Inc. (Consultant)
Dated April 15, 2014

Payments to Consultant for Services and Expenses
Using the Lump Sum Basis Option

The Agreement for Professional Services is amended and supplemented to include the following agreement of
the parties:

A. Lump Sum Basis Option

The Client and Consultant select the Lump Sum Basis for Payment for services provided by Consultant.
During the course of providing its services, Consuttant shall be paid monthly based on Consultant’s estimate
of the percentage of the work completed. Necessary expenses and equipment are provided as a part of
Consultant's services and are included in the initial Lump Sum amount for the agreed upon Scope of Work.
Total payments to Consultant for work covered by the Lump Sum Agreement sha I not exceed the lump sum
amount without written authorization from the Client.

The Lump Sum amount includes compensation for Consultant’s services and the services of Consultant's '
Constuiltants, if any for the agreed upon Scope of Work. Appropriate amounts have been incorporated in the

initial Lump Sum to account for labor, overhead, profit, expenses and equipment charges. The Client agrees
to pay for other additional services, equipment, and expenses that may become necessary by amendment to

complete Consuiltant's services at their normal charge out rates as published by Consultant or as available
commercially.

B. Expenses Not Included in the Lump Sum

The following items involve expenditures made by Consultant employees or professional consultants on
behalf of the Client and shali be paid for as described in this Agreement.

1. Expense of overtime work requiring higher than regular rates, if authorized in advance by the Client.
2. Other special expenses reguired in connection with the Project.

3. The cost of special consultants or technical services as required. The cost of subconsultant services
shall include actual expenditure plus 10% markup for the cost of administration and insurance. -

The Client shall pay Consultant monthly for expenses not included in the Lump Sum amounf_

pae\c\cfeificommony_agreements\cfcit grant app 4-12-2014.docx

Short Elliott Hendrickson Inc. Exhibit A-2 - 1 City of Chippewa Falls
(Rev. 10.21.10) ’ .



Resolution No. 2014-13

Common Council
City of Chippewa Falls, Wisconsin

Government Responsibility Resolution
For Runoff Management Grants

WHEREAS, the City of Chippewa Falls is interested in acquiring a Grant from the Wisconsin
Department of Natural Resources (WDNR) for the purpose of implementing measures to control
agricultural or urban stormwater runoff pollution sources (as described in the application and

pursuant to ss.281.65 or 281.66, Wis. Stats., and Chs. NR 151, 153, and 155, Wis. Adm. Code;
and

WHEREAS, a Cost—sharing grant is required to carry out the project:

THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, that the City of Chippewa Falls hereby authorizes Mayor
Greg Hoffman to act on behalf of the City of Chippewa Falls to:

Submit and sign an application to the State of Wisconsin Department of Natural
Resources for and financial aid that may be available;

Sign a grant ’agreement between the City of Chippewa Falls and the Department of
Natural Resources;

Submit reimbursement claims along with necessary supporting documentation;
Submit signed documents; and
Take necessary action to undertake, direct and complete the approved project.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the City of Chippewa Falls shall comply with all state and
federal laws, regulations and permit requirements pertaining to implementation of this project
and to fulfillment of the grant document provisions.

Dated this 15th day of April, 2014

ADOPTED: April 15, 2014

Council President
APPROVED:

Mayor

ATTEST:

City Clerk



Resolution No. 2014-14

Common Council
City of Chippewa Falls, Wisconsin

RESOLUTION FOR OUTDOOR RECREATION AIDS
WHEREAS, the City of Chippewa Falls is interested in acquiring or developing lands for
public outdoor recreation purposes as described in the application; and
WHEREAS, financial aid is required to carry out the project;
THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, that the City of Chlppewa Falls has budgeted a sum

sufﬂuent to complete the project or acquisition and

HEREBY AUTHORIZES Greg Hoffman, Mayor to act on behalf of the City of Chippewa
Falls to: ‘

Submit an application fo the State of Wisconsin Department of Natural
Resources for any financial aid that may be available;

Submit reimbursement claims along with necessary supportmg documentation
within 6 months of project completion date;

Submit signed documents; and

‘Take necessary action to undertake, direct and complete the approved project. ‘
BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED THAT the City of Chippewa Falls will comply with state or
federal rules for the programs to the general public during reasonable hours consistent
with the type of facility; and will obtain from the State of Wisconsin Department of
Natural Resources or the National Park Service approval in writing before any change is
made in the use of the project site.

Dated this 15" day of April, 2014.

ADOPTED: April 15, 2014

Council President

APPROVE:

Mayor

ATTEST:

City Clerk



Woody Shade Trees
59 Parking Stalls

Permeable Pavers

Ribbon Curb

Bioretention Areas
Native Woody Shrubs and
Perennials

Low Impact Parking Lot Design

Chippewa Falls
April 2014

PA
SEH



. 2013 Replaced Laptops in squads as a result of the dispatch
merger, but did not replace the routers or modems (made the
assumption that the current routers would effectively run the
new laptops) '

. The current routers are not running the new laptops efficiently.
Can’t handle the speed and the software that the new laptops
have.

. The County is purchasing, in 2014, up to 30 new routers and, as a
result, they are receiving a significant discount. Approx. 41 % off
and some back on trade in allowance.

. We would like to replace 5 routers now and take advantage of the
discount. They will not honor the discount if we purchase
separately from the County.

. Quote for 5 routers is: $5,314.25

. Install quote is $60 per hour-one hour each router install is:
$300.00

. Total cost is: $5,614.25

. In 2014 Radio Service Budget | have $1,767.00 to apply to this
purchase. |

. New Total is: $3,847.25




G20-T78E-7720 * I-S00-230-F9I4 +* Q20-785-7738

Proposal

E-Afail snanager@hbs.met

1700 Stephen Stroer ¥ P.O. Box 347 ¥ Litde Chure, WT 54110

HEARTLAND

City of Chippewa Falls

30 W. Centrai 5t.

Chippewa Falls, W1, 54729

BUSINESS SYSTEMS

e
8-Apr-14

" Dirgct Line
715-701-1030

Account Manager Email Address
_Quinton Woller gqwoller@hbs.net
teference State of Wi Cisco Contract:

15-20664-003

ity of Chippewa Falls .. SRR A L L s s D e
Part Number Description Qty  List Price Ext List Discount Customer Cost Extended Cost
C819HG-4G-VKS CR19 Hardened 4G LTE M2M GW for Verizon 700 MHz Band 13 5 $2,300.00 $11,500.00: 41% $1,357.00 $6,785.00
CON-SNT-CB13H4GV ISMARTNET 8X5XNBD Hardened C818 4G LTE 5 $67.00; £335.00 20%! $53.60] $268.00
S81UK9S-15303M Cisco 810 Series 10S UNIVERSAL 5 $0.00] 50.00! 41% $0.00] $0.00]
PWR2-20W-12VDC C819({H)GW 12V DC power supply 5] $125,00, $625.00 41% $73.75 $368.75
AG-LTE-ANTM-D 4G LTE articulating dipole antenna 700MHz-2600MHz bands 5 $0.00] $0.00 415 5$0.00 50,00]
FL-C810-WAASX 810 Series WAAS Express 5 $0.00] $0.00 41%] 50.00 50.00
MC-4G-LTE-V Sierra MC7750 4G LTE far Verizon 700 MHz Band 13 5 $0.00] .00 41%, $0.00 $0.00]
[4G-AEC10-R Single Unit anfenna Extension Base {10 foot cable included) 5 , $0.00 0.00 41%) 50,00 $0.00
© |CAB-ETH-S-RI45 Yellow Cable for Ethernet Straight-through Ri-45 6 feet 5 50.00 0.00 41% 0.00 50.00]
ISR-CCP-EXP Cisca Config Pro Express on Router Flash 5 $0.00 0.00| A1%) 0.00] 50.00
51-810-ADVSEC 810 Series Advance Security Software License 5 $0.00 0.00] 42%) 0.00: $0.00
SL-810-AlS 810 Series Advance IP Serviees License 5 $0.00! $0.00] 41% 0.00; $0.00]
ACS-810-FWM 810 Floor/Wall Mounting Kit 5 $30.00 $150.00] 41%) 5172.70 388,50
GPHP-204-51-T1-T2 82-2392 GPS L1 Multi-Band antenna platform GPHP-204-51-T1-T2 5 b b R $150.00 $750.00
**THIS QUOTE IS VALID FOR 30 DAYS Cisco Product Total $12,275.00
41% off of Product List $7,242.25
Smartnet List Price " $335.00
20% off of List Price $268.00
Antennas Total $750.00
CINC Discount $1,104.75
Trade-in Discount $1,841.25

| Total:

$5,314.25




to whom it may concern:

I own a property at 134 w spring street and I am interested in selling this property to the city of Chippewa falls for possibly a future parking lot.
the asking price is $ 15,000 (fifteen thousand dollars).

if there is any interest please call me at 715-828-0948 or 715-726-1611 joe beaudette




LYNNE R. BAUER

CITY OF CHIPPEWA FALLS
30 WEST CENTRAL ST
CHIPPEWA FALLS, WI 54729

REAL ESTATE PAYMENT RECEIPT

4/14/2014

CHIPPEWA COUNTY TAX YEAR: 2013
Total Tax: $1,593.61 Legal Description
Less Lottery Credit Claimed: $0.00 ORIGINAL PLAT
Less Tax Paid: $796.80 LOT 1
BLK 20 MAP 6-3

Balance Due: $796.81

Parcel Number: 211 118
Bill Number: 000249 Land Assessment: $15,500.00
Physical Address: 134 W SPRING ST Improvement Assessment: $59,100.00
Total Assessment: $74,600.00
EFMV: $73,500.00
Special Assessments: $0.00
MFL/FCL: $0.00
Acreage: 0
JOSEPH D BEAUDETTE
10406 151ST ST
CHIPPEWA FALLS, WI 547290000
Receipt Date Operator
Receipt Number Paid By Check # Batch # Tax Paid Refund Other Total Paid
1/31/2014 JER 5651 32 $796.80 $0.00 $0.00 $796.80

5252 JOSEPH D BEAUDETTE



